
 

 

Art Education 
 

 

OVERVIEW OF DEGREE REQUIREMENTS 
Minimum number of credits required to graduate:  120 

Minimum Cumulative GPA required to graduate:  2.0 

Minimum number of credits required to complete the major: 88 (15 in Art Education, 15-24 in Education, 40 in Studio Art, 

and 18 in Art History) 

Minimum Grade requirements for courses to count toward major: A grade of C or higher is required in each course 

credited to the major. 

Other GPA requirements to graduate: Cumulative GPA of 2.0 or better in the courses in the major field that 

are credited toward the major 

Required Course(s) for fulfilling Capstone Experience: 12 credits of EHD 494 or 3-6 credits of Alternative Capstone 

Contact Information: Andy Mauery, Associate Professor, Chair, Department of Art, 107 Lord Hall, (207) 581-3245 

 
The requirements listed on this page are specific to this particular major.  Students are also responsible 

for meeting any graduation requirements set out by their college. Students in the College of Liberal 

Arts and Sciences (CLAS) should make sure to review those requirements as stated on the CLAS page 

of the catalog at 

http://catalog.umaine.edu/preview_entity.php?catoid=77&ent_oid=5322&returnto=2843 

 

For more information about our undergraduate and graduate programs, program learning outcomes, 

internships, special resources and programs, and research and career opportunities, see our web site at 

https://umaine.edu/art/. 

 

Information about the Art Education major 

 

Required Courses in Art Education (15 Credits) 
 

• AED 371 - Methods and Materials in Art Education Credits: 3 

• AED 372 - Foundations of Art Education Credits: 3 

• AED 373 - Introduction to Curriculum Credits: 3 

• AED 473 - Advanced Curriculum in Art Education Credits: 3 

• AED 474 - SL: Topics in Art Education Credits: 3 

 

Required Courses in Education (15-24 Credits) 
 

• PSY 100 - General Psychology Credits: 3 

• EHD 202 - Education in a Multicultural Society Credits: 3 

• EHD 203 - Educational Psychology Credits: 3 

• SED 302 - Adapting Instruction for Students with Disabilities Credits: 3 

• EHD 494 - Student Teaching K-12 (Art or Music) Credits: 1-12 

• or 

• AED 497 - Independent Study in Art Education Credits: 3 
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• or 

• AED 498 - Directed Study in Art Education Credits: 3 

 

Required Courses in Studio Art (40 Credits) 
 

• ART 100 - Drawing I Credits: 3 

• Recommended: ART 104 - Successful Strategies for Visual Arts Majors Credits: 1  

• ART 110 - 2-D Design Credits: 3 

• ART 120 - 3-D Design Credits: 3 

• ART 200 - Drawing II Credits: 3 

• ART 220 - Sculpture I Credits: 3 

• ART 225 - Ceramics I Credits: 3 

• ART 230 - Painting I Credits: 3 

• ART 240 - Printmaking I Credits: 3 

• ART 270 - Digital Art I Credits: 3 

• ART 3-4XX (in 3D area) Credits: 3 

• ART 3-4XX (in 2D area) Credits: 3 

 

Elective Courses: 
 

• ART 1-4XX Credits: 3 

• ART 3-4XX Credits: 3 

 

Required Courses in History of Art Courses (18 Credits) 
 

• ARH 155 - Art and Visual Culture in the Ancient and Medieval Worlds Credits: 3 

• ARH 156 - Art and Visual Culture in the Modern Era Credits: 3 

• ARH 2XX - Pre 1750 

• ARH 2XX - Post 1750 

• ARH 3-4XX - Post 1750 or Non-Western 

• ARH 3-4XX - Pre 1750 or Non-Western 

 

Suggested four-year plan for the BA in Art Education 
 

 

 

 

First Year (30-32 Credits) 
 

• ART 100 - Drawing I Credits: 3 

• ART 104 - Successful Strategies for Visual Arts Majors Credits: 1 

• ART 110 - 2-D Design Credits: 3 

• ART 120 - 3-D Design Credits: 3 

• ART 200 - Drawing II Credits: 3 
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• ARH 155 - Art and Visual Culture in the Ancient and Medieval Worlds Credits: 3 

• ARH 156 - Art and Visual Culture in the Modern Era Credits: 3 

• ENG 101 - College Composition Credits: 3 

• PSY 100 - General Psychology Credits: 3 

• General Education Requirement (lab science and general education #5 recommended) 

• General Education Requirement (MAT 107 or MAT 108 recommended) 

 

Second Year (30 Credits) 
 

• ART 2XX 

• ART 2XX 

• ART 2XX 

• ART 2XX 

• ARH 2XX 

• ARH 2XX 

• AED 372 - Foundations of Art Education Credits: 3 

• EHD 202 - Education in a Multicultural Society Credits: 3 

• EHD 203 - Educational Psychology Credits: 3 

• General Education Requirement (MAT 107 or 108 recommended) 

 

Third Year (30 Credits) 
 

• AED 371 - Methods and Materials in Art Education Credits: 3 

• AED 373 - Introduction to Curriculum Credits: 3 

• AED 473 - Advanced Curriculum in Art Education Credits: 3 

• AED 474 - SL: Topics in Art Education Credits: 3 

• ART 2XX 

• ART 2XX 

• ARH 3-4XX 

• ARH 3-4XX 

• SED 302 - Adapting Instruction for Students with Disabilities Credits: 3 

• General Education Requirement 

 

Fourth Year (30 Credits) 
 

• ART 3-4XX 

• ART 3-4XX 

• ARH 3-4XX 

• General Education (applied science) 

• General Education (#3 and Ethics) 

• Capstone Requirement: 

• EHD 494 - Student Teaching K-12 (Art or Music) Credits: 1-12 

• or 

Alternative Capstone Requirement (3 Credits): 

• AED 497 - Independent Study in Art Education Credits: 3 

• or 
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• AED 498 - Directed Study in Art Education Credits: 3 
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